

May 17, 2023
(202) ARDR

WPA 12139 of 2023

Moonline Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
The Union of India & ors.

Adv. Saptarshi Roy,
Adv. Kakali Das Chakraborty,

...for the petitioner.

Adv. Dwijadas Chakraborty,

...for the UOI.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks to take instructions in this matter.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 6th June, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)