

121
26.06.2023
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 12139 of 2023

Moonline Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Saptarshi Roy
Mr. Siddhartha Roy
Ms. Kakali Das Chakraborty ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty ...for the UOI.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks to use an affidavit-in-opposition in this matter.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear go out of the list for the time being.

Liberty to mention.

No coercive action be taken by the respondent authorities against the petitioner for suspension of operation till 31st July, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)