

28.07.2023
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.17

WPA No. 12139 of 2023
Moonline Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Saptarshi Roy
Mr. Siddhartha Roy
Ms. Kakali Das Chakraborty ...for the petitioners

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty ...for the UOI

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks extension of time to use affidavit in opposition as called for.

Since the interim order expires on July 31, 2023 the said order is extended till August 31, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied for, be furnished to the parties upon compliance of necessary formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)