

August 30, 2023

ARDR (5)

WPA 12139 of 2023

Moonline Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Adv. Satparshi Roy,

Adv. Kakali Das Chakraborty,

...for the petitioner.

Adv. Dwijadas Chakraborty

...for the UOI.

Affidavit in opposition submitted on behalf of the Union of India and the affidavit in reply submitted on behalf of the petitioner are taken on record.

Let the matter appear under the heading "Group – VII Hearing" on 22nd September, 2023.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th September, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)