

325
22.09.2023
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 12139 of 2023

Mr. Saptarshi Roy
Ms. K. Das Chakraborty ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty ...for UOI.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Affidavits are exchanged.

Copy of the affidavit-in-reply is made over to the learned counsel for the railways in Court this day.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 6th October, 2023.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 10th October, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)