

06.10.2023  
rc/ct.no.10  
Item No.04

**WPA No. 12139 of 2023**  
**Moonline Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd.**  
**Versus**  
**Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Saptarshi Roy ...for the petitioner

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty ...for the UOI

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Let this matter appear under the heading "Hearing (Group -VII)" on December 05, 2023.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till December 20, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied for, be furnished to the parties upon compliance of necessary formalities.

**(Suvra Ghosh,J)**