

WPA 12139 of 2023

30.9.2024

Moonline Express Cargo Pt.Ltd. -vs—UOI & Ors..

ct.25, sl.8

Mr. Saptarshi Roy
Ms. Kakali Das Chakraborty
.....for the petitioner.

sk

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty
...for the Union of India.

Matter has appeared in the list at the instance of the petitioner.

Mr. Roy appearing for the petitioner has informed that the interim order is subsisting till today. He seeks an extending the same.

Considering the facts and circumstances, let the interim order earlier granted, be extended till 30th November, 2024.

Notice has been served upon the respondent.

Let this matter appear under the heading “Adjourned Hearing” on 20.11.2024.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)