

20
28.11.2024
ssi

Ct. 17

WPA 12139 of 2023

Moonline Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd.

-vs-

Union of India & others.

Mr. Saptarshi Roy
Ms. Kakali Das Chakraborty
...for the petitioner

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty
...for the UOI

Heard the learned counsels appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the Union of India.

List this matter for hearing before the Regular Bench after a week.

Interim order, granted earlier and extended from time to time, shall remain extended for a period of two weeks from this date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)