

14.01.2025.  
PB  
Sl. No.1.  
Ct. No.25.

**WPA 12139 of 2023**

Moonline Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd.  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Saptarshi Roy,  
Ms. Kakali Das Chakraborty.  
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty.  
.....for the UOI.

A supplementary affidavit, on behalf of the  
petitioner, is taken on record.

Mr. Chakraborty seeks to reply to the same.  
Hence, a reply be filed within two week's time.

Let the matter be adjourned today and listed on  
January 27, 2025, at 2 P.M.

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**