

27.1.2025
Court No. **25**
SL.3
s.k

WPA 12139 of 2023

Moonline Express Cargo Pvt.Ltd.
-vs-
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Saptarshi Roy
Ms. Kakali Das Chakraborty
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty
...for the Union of India

Learned advocate appearing for the respondent railways seeks leave to file affidavit-in-opposition as to the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner.

Leave is granted.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a week from the date.

Let this matter come up in the list on 7.2.2025 at 2-00 p.m.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)