

3
12.03.2025
Court No. 25
D.Hira

WPA 12139 of 2023

**Moonline Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Saptarshi Roy,
Ms. Kakali Das Chakraborty.
... for the petitioner**

Since Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty, learned counsel for the respondent railways is on legs right now, accommodation has been sought for on his ground.

However, Mr. Saptarshi Roy, learned counsel for the petitioner raises objection that the railways on various earlier occasions have not been very interested to proceed with this matter.

Let the matter be adjourned today on the prayer made on behalf of the respondent railways and listed on 20th March, 2025 at 2 p.m.

Be it mentioned that on the said date the matter shall be taken up and heard for final disposal of irrespective of appearance of the respondent railways.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)