

1
07.04.2025
Court No. 25
D.Hira

WPA 12139 of 2023

**Moonline Express Cargo Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Saptarshi Roy,
Ms. Kakali Das Chakraborty.
... for the petitioner**

**Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty.
... for the Union of India/
Respondent Railways**

Hearing of the matter is concluded.

Let the matter be reserved for judgment.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)